dedicated source of revenue of the Town.

Amortization of each loan is required to begin one year from the earlier of the scheduled completion date
specified in the Loan Agreement or the actual project completion date. The final maturity of each loan is twenty years
from the scheduled completion date. Principal and interest payments are made (1) in equal monthly installments
commencing one month after the scheduled completion date, or (2) in single annual installments representing 1/20 of
total principal not later than one year from the scheduled completion date specified in the Loan Agreement repayable
thereafter in monthly installments. Loans made under loan agreements entered into prior to July 1, 1989 are repayable
in annual installments. Borrowers may elect to make level debt service payments or level principal payments.
Borrowers may prepay their loans at any time prior to maturity without penalty.

_______________________
*Preliminary, subject to change.

37

Annual Bonded Debt Maturity Schedule
As of July 25, 2019

(Pro Forma)
Fiscal

Year Total Cumulative

Ended Principal Interest Debt Series A Series B Total Principal

6/30 Payments Payments Service Bonds Bonds Principal Retired %

2020 2,936,307$ 824,268$ 3,760,574$ -$ -$ 2,936,307$ 7.04%

2021 2,453,132 757,976 3,211,108 890,000 320,000 3,663,132 15.83%

2022 2,475,398 670,530 3,145,928 890,000 235,000 3,600,398 24.46%

2023 2,498,114 582,489 3,080,603 890,000 235,000 3,623,114 33.15%

2024 2,521,288 493,845 3,015,133 365,000 240,000 3,126,288 40.65%

2025 2,254,929 404,516 2,659,446 365,000 240,000 2,859,929 47.50%

2026 2,279,048 348,597 2,627,646 365,000 240,000 2,884,048 54.42%

2027 2,303,654 292,192 2,595,846 365,000 240,000 2,908,654 61.40%

2028 1,753,756 235,289 1,989,046 365,000 240,000 2,358,756 67.05%

2029 1,779,365 195,130 1,974,496 365,000 240,000 2,384,365 72.77%

2030 1,805,491 154,454 1,959,946 365,000 135,000 2,305,491 78.30%

2031 1,832,145 113,251 1,945,396 365,000 135,000 2,332,145 83.89%

2032 1,859,336 71,510 1,930,846 365,000 - 2,224,336 89.23%

2033 967,536 32,150 999,685 360,000 - 1,327,536 92.41%

2034 270,000 19,975 289,975 360,000 - 630,000 93.92%

2035 125,000 11,875 136,875 360,000 - 485,000 95.08%

2036 125,000 7,969 132,969 360,000 - 485,000 96.25%

2037 125,000 4,063 129,063 360,000 - 485,000 97.41%

2038 - - - 360,000 - 360,000 98.27%

2039 - - - 360,000 - 360,000 99.14%

2040 - - - 360,000 - 360,000 100.00%

Total……………30,364,499$ 5,220,079$ 35,584,578$ 8,835,000$ 2,500,000$ 41,699,499$

1
Excludes principal payments of $235,000 and interest payments of $44,066 made between July 1, 2019 and July 25, 2019.

This Issue

1

Overlapping Debt

The Town of New Milford has no overlapping debt.

Underlying Debt

There are twelve Tax Districts within New Milford. As of July 25, 2019, none of these tax districts have any
long-term debt outstanding.

THE TOWN OF NEW MILFORD HAS NEVER DEFAULTED IN THE PAYMENT OF
PRINCIPAL OR INTEREST ON ITS BONDS OR NOTES

_______________________
*Preliminary, subject to change.

38

Debt Statement
As of July 25, 2019

(Pro Forma)

Long-Term Debt Outstanding: